### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Number of a patent previously recorded on Reel 027226 Frame 0163. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Patent.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Radian International, LLC	06/22/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Meteorological Systems Company, inc today Vaisala Inc	
Street Address:	194 South Taylor Street Avenue	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5600338

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000 Phone: +358400790212

Email: katriina.vaino@vaisala.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Katriina Vainio

Address Line 1: Vanha Nurmijarventie 21
Address Line 4: Vantaa, FINLAND 01670

NAME OF SUBMITTER: katriina vainio

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40,00 5600

PATENT REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0654

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, RADIAN INTERNATIONAL, LLC, (ASSIGNOR) a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 8501 North Mopac Boulevard, Austin TX 78759, is the owner of the following United States Letters Patents:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,600,338	February 4, 1997	Improved Coaxial-Collinear Antenna
5,920,282	July 6, 1999	Digital Pulse Shaper For Pulsed Radar Systems And Wind Profilers

and is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the inventions illustrated, described and claimed in said Letters Patents.

AND, WHEREAS, METEOROLOGICAL SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC. (ASSIGNEE) a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 100 Commerce Way, Woburn, MA 01801, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to each and every one of said United States Letters Patents, and the inventions disclosed, described or claimed in said Letters Patents, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said Letters Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record ASSIGNEE as the owner, of, and to issue in accordance with this instrument, all of the Patents, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions in the name of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in said Patents throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

CHICAGO 170170v1 52528-00001

and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

### RADIAN INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

By William 2 Corlett
Title President

STATE OF <u>Sales</u>) ss.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]



•

Notary Public Mary Naris

CHICAGO 170170v1 52528-00001